HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 797 by Representative Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "of" and before "sick leave" delete "vacation or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "number of" and before "leave days" insert "sick, family, and 5 medical"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, after "wage" insert "or <u>certain</u> employee benefits;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 13, after "wages" insert "and <u>certain</u> employee benefits"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 18, after "rates" insert "or mandatory, minimum number of vacation or sick
leave days"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 1, after "rate" insert "and more or less vacation or sick leave days."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, line 8, after "rates" insert "and mandatory, minimum number of vacation or sick
leave days."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 10, before "would" insert "and mandatory, minimum number of vacation or
 sick leave days"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 22 On page 2, line 12, after "wage" insert "and <u>certain</u> employee benefit policy"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 16, after "establish" insert "a mandatory, minimum number of vacation or
 sick leave days, whether paid or unpaid, or"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 2, line 20, after "<u>municipalities;</u>" delete "<u>employment</u>" and insert "<u>leave policies</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- On page 2, line 22, after "<u>number of</u>" and before "<u>leave days</u>," delete "<u>vacation or sick</u>" and insert "<u>sick</u>, family, and medical" 2
- 3